A COPEL (“Companhia”) comunica aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que, em atendimento à 

Resolução CVM nº 44/2021, alterada pela Resolução CVM nº 60/2022, recebeu notificação da SPX Gestão de 

Recursos Ltda., em 23.12.2025, informando a alienação de parte de sua participação acionária na Companhia, 

passando a deter, em conjunto, 104.528.334 (cento e quatro milhões, quinhentos e vinte e oito mil e 

trezentos e trinta e quatro)  ações ordinárias, que representam aproximadamente 3,50% do total de papéis 

de emissão da Copel, conforme correspondência abaixo. 

Curitiba, 24 de dezembro de 2025 

Felipe Gutterres  
Vice-Presidente de Finanças e de Relações com Investidores

[...]

COPEL (the “Company”) hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that, in compliance with 

CVM Resolution No. 44/2021, as amended by CVM Resolution No. 60/2022, it received a letter from SPX 

Gestão de Recursos Ltda. on December 23, 2025, informing it of the disposal of part of its shareholding in the 

Company, now holding a total of 104,528,334 (one hundred and four million, five hundred and twenty-eight 

thousand, three hundred and thirty-four) common shares, representing approximately 3.50% of the total 

shares issued by Copel, as shown in the correspondence below. 

Curitiba, December 24, 2025 

Felipe Gutterres 
Vice-President of Financial and Investor Relations  

For further information, please contact the Investor Relations team: